

Addendum-2  
Sale of Fly Ash

**Ref Tender Document – NPL/Proc/2021-22/14**  
**Sale of Fly Ash**

**Date: 02<sup>nd</sup> March 2022**

**Earnest Money Deposit and E-portal Link:**

Sl. No.	Clause No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	13	<p><b>Earnest Money Deposit</b></p> <p>All the Prospective Buyers shall be required to submit in advance non-interest bearing Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price for the Intended Quantity (the quantity the Prospective Bidder intends to purchase) in terms of Reserve Price by way of a Demand Draft (DD) in favour of Nabha Power Limited payable at Rajpura/Chandigarh or through RTGS (subject to realization of amount in bank account mentioned below) or through Bank Guarantee (BG) as per the format mentioned in Annexure-2.</p>	<p><b>Earnest Money Deposit</b></p> <p>All the Prospective Buyers shall be required to submit in advance non-interest bearing Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount equivalent to 5% of the Reserve Price for the Intended Quantity (the quantity the Prospective Bidder intends to purchase) in terms of Reserve Price by way of a Demand Draft (DD) in favour of Nabha Power Limited payable at Rajpura/Chandigarh or through RTGS (subject to realization of amount in bank account mentioned below) or through Bank Guarantee (BG) as per the format mentioned in Annexure-2.</p>
2.	Definitions	<p><b>"E-Portal"</b> <a href="https://npl.abcprocure.com/EPROC/">https://npl.abcprocure.com/EPROC/</a></p>	<p><b>"E-Portal"</b> : <a href="https://eprocure.abcprocure.com">https://eprocure.abcprocure.com</a></p>

For any other information, kindly contact the undersigned:  
Head Procurement, Nabha Power Limited  
Tel No: +91-1762-277252; Email: [tender.npl@larsentoubro.com](mailto:tender.npl@larsentoubro.com)